
Mile Cue Road Leg

0.0 Start Portabella 0.0

0.0 R Strath 2.1

2.1 L Kingsland 2.6

4.7 R Route 5 0.4

5.1 L Longbridge 2.6

7.7 R Carter's Mill 1.4

9.1 R Willis Church 0.4

9.5 L 606 Carter's Mill 2.7

12.2 L Route 5 1.2

13.4 L 607 Wayside 0.9

14.3 Store Colonial Mart 0.0

14.3 Cont 607 Wayside 3.1

17.4 R 609 Barnett's 0.7

18.1 L 607 Church Lane 3.3

21.4 L 618 Adkin's 1.1

22.5 Store Adkin's 0.0

22.5 Cont 618 Adkin's 1.5

24.0 L 631 Cool Hill 4.1

28.1 R 609 Barnett's 1.7

29.8 L 106 Roxbury 0.2

30.0 R 600 Charles City 5.5

35.5 Store Horizon 0.1

35.6 R 600 Charles City 0.8

36.4 R Hines 2.0

38.4 L 156 Elko 1.8

40.2 R White Oak 1.9

42.1 L Old Williamsburg 1.1

43.2 L 60 Williamsburg 0.8

44.0 Store Shell 1.0

45.0 L Technology 0.6

45.6 R Memorial 0.9

46.5 Cont Poplar Spring 1.0

47.5 R 600 Charles City 4.5

52.0 L Miller 1.6

53.6 Store Citgo 0.0

53.6 Cont Miller 0.8

54.4 L Wilson 1.4

55.8 Cont Varina 3.2

59.0 L Kingsland 0.7

59.7 L Strath 2.1

61.8 L Food Lion SC 0.2

62.0 End Portabella

Ginger Root Metric 
 

Start/Finish.  Portabella Ristorante in the 
Food Lion Shopping Center located at the 
intersection of Route 5 and Strath Road. 
 
Shorter Options 
 
31 Miles. At mile 14.3 Colonial Store Stop 
proceed left on 106 Roxbury Road to a left 
on 609 Warriner Road to 600 Charles City 
and Horizon Store.  From Horizon Store go 
left and follow Darbytown to a left turn on 
Strath Road and finish at Portabella 
Ristorante.  
 
34 Miles. Follow directions in paragraph 
above to Horizon Store.  From the store go 
left then immediately right to continue on 
Charles City.  Turn left at Monahan then 
right on Darbytown then left on Strath and 
finish at Portabella Ristorante. 
 
40 Miles. At mile 17.4 turn left on Barnett’s 
Road and continue to mile Route 106 
Roxbury (mile 29.8 on cue sheet) and follow 
the cues to Horizon Store.  From Horizon 
Store follow the ~30 Mile directions above 
for a total of ~35 miles or the ~35 Mile 
directions above for a total of ~40 miles. 
 
51 Miles.  At mile 38.4 turn left on Elko then 
left at Portugee then left on Beulah and 
right on 600 Charles City then an immediate 
left on Britten to a right on Darbytown to a 
left on Strath and continue to Route 5 and 
Portabella Ristorante.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

See map on the reverse side. 
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